

13.09.2021

Physical hearing pursuant to Order no.569/RG/DHC/2021 dated 19.08.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and 6392-6411/Judl.Br./East/KKD/Delhi of Hon'ble Principal District & Sessions Judge, East District, KKD Court, Delhi.

Present: Plaintiff no.2&3 in person with proxy counsel Ms. Radhika.

Sh. Satish Sharma, DLSA counsel for both the defendants along with defendants in person.

Plaintiff no.1 is stated to have expired in the year 2020. Perusal of the record reveals that on 03.04.2017 the right of the defendants to file written statement was closed.

At this stage, both the parties have submitted that there are chances of the present matter being settled.

At joint request, matter is referred to mediation cell for 25.09.2021 at 02.00 p.m. for exploring the possibilities of settlement.

Put up before this court for verification of settlement, if any/further proceedings on 10.02.2022.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/13/09/2021