

07.09.2022

Present: Plaintiff in person.
 Defendant is already ex-parte.

Vide separate judgment pronounced in the open court, the suit of the plaintiff is decreed with costs. The defendant is directed to pay the plaintiff a sum of Rs.60,00,000/- (Rupees Sixty Lakhs only) along with interest pendente lite and future interest at the rate of 8 % per annum from the date of filing of the present suit till realization of the amount. Decree sheet be drawn accordingly.

File be consigned to Record Room.

(Rajesh Kumar)
Additional District Judge-03
East/Karkardooma/Delhi
07.09.2022