

16.01.2025

Present : Sh. Rahul D. Tyagi, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff through VC.  
Sh. Mikhil, Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 1 and 2 through VC.

As per report of Ahlmad, defendant no. 3 has also been served.

Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 1 and 2 requests for adjournment to file the WS.

Ld. counsel for the defendant no. 1 and 2 further submits that defendant no. 1 and 2 has already sold the suit property and he would file appropriate documents in this regard with his WS.

Put up on **27.02.2025**.

(Vikas Garg)  
DJ-05/East/KKD  
Delhi/16.01.2025