

CS 161/21

SHRI DEVENDRA NAGAR Vs. SHRI VARUN CHANDELA

19.04.2025

Present : Sh. Chaman Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for the
plaintiff.
Sh. Ravish Dedha, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he shall supply pen drive containing video recording of the parties to the present suit regarding receipt of payment by the defendant during the course of the day.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff further submits that he does not wish to file replication.

Put up for filing affidavit of admission-denial of documents and framing of issues on **05.07.2025**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06,EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/19.04.2025 (s)