

7

CS 161/21

SHRI DEVENDRA NAGAR Vs. SHRI VARUN CHANDELA

05.07.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present : None.

Matter is fixed for filing of affidavit of admission-denial of documents and framing of issues.

However, no one appeared on behalf of both the parties.

In view of abstention of work by the advocates, one more opportunity is given to parties to file affidavit of admission-denial of documents.

Put up for filing of affidavit of admission-denial of documents and framing of issues on **14.08.2025**.

(SOMITRA KUMAR)
DJ-06,EAST/ KKD COURTS
DELHI/05.07.2025 (s)