

16.10.2025

Present : Sh. T. N. Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. Mikhil Vij, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1 and 2.

Mrs. Mahak Tyagi has been examined as PW-1, cross-examined and discharged.

At this stage all the parties request that the matter be listed before the Lok Adalat as the dispute is likely to be settled. Hence, at request of all the parties matter be listed before the National Lok Adalat on 13.12.2025.

Both the parties are directed to appear before the National Lok Adalat on 13.12.2025.

Put up for further proceeding on **13.12.2025**.

(VIKAS GARG)
District Judge-05(East)
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi-16.10.2025